Unitep INDEPENDENT ScHooL DisTricT

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Approval of Change Order No. 5 for Leyendecker Construction of Texas, Inc. for JOC 002-2019
Building Renovations and Upgrades at 8800 McPherson Campus (Future Elias Herrera Middle School)

SUBMITTED BY:__lgnacio Alaniz OF: Construction Dept.

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:
DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: December 18, 2019

RECOMMENDATION:

Administration is recommending approval of change order No. 5 for Leyendecker Construction of Texas, Inc.
for Building Renovations and Upgrades at 8800 McPherson Campus (Future Elias Herrera Middle School) in
the amount of $ 119,714.10 for various renovations and enhancements of the current facilities.

RATIONALE:

Various renovations and upgrades are being recommended to refurbish all instructional and support
facilities at the 8800 McPherson school facilities in anticipation of opening the new Elias Herrera
Middle School for Academic Year 2020-2021. (See Attached detailed item list and cost breakdown of
recommended upgrades)

BUDGETARY INFORMATION: General Fund
Current Construction Contract: $ 420,346.00

Proposed Change Order Amount: $ 119,714,10
New Contract Amount; $ 540,060.10

BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE: CV




%AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address} CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Building Renovations and Upgrades at Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 005

8800 McPherson Campus

8800 McPherson Road. Laredo TX 78041 Date: May 20, 2019 Date: 11,22,2019

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: rNawme and address) CONTRACTOR: (Namc and udidress
United Independent School District Cavazos & Associntes Architects, PLLC Leyendecker Construction of Texas, Inc,
201 Lindenwood 9114 McPherson Rd. 4220 Sanders Avenue

Laredo, TX 78043 Suite 2501 Laredo, TN 78041

Laredo. TX 78045

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed desceiption of the change and if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also inchahe agreed upen adpsinents
attributable to cxecuted Construction Change Divectives.}

ABATED SINK, REPLACE SINK PER ORIGINAL SCOPE OF WORK, AND PROVIDE MILLWORK TO MATCH

PERALES MIDDLE ART ROOM MILLWORK AND SINKS IN THE FOLLOWING ROOMS ART ROOM 123
AND STORAGE A107

SINK AT ART ROOM AL23 ittt smssesnnens 3 4,33 0,00,

MILLWORK AT A123, INSTALLATION AND PAINT OF MILLWORK.........56 460.00)

SINK AT STORAGE AY07 e crcniveseiseenv e e venssvesnen- S RO0L00

MILLWORK AT STORAGE ROOM A107 ... 2,400.00

INSTALLATION AND PAINTING OF MILLWORK $ 1.500.00

SUBTOTAL S i i erearerseeraeratvaserens S 15.480.00

GC FEE 0% insiesiaeicsseims st S s i anssamss s snen s sessssssipbisiienarensereen 3 1) 3505, 000

TOTAL $ 17,028.00

ROOM A HI3 TO BECOME ART LAB; PROVIDE MILLWORK SIMILAR TO PERALES MIDDLE SCHOOL
MILLWORK AT A103 INSTALLATION AND PAINT OF MILLWORK .....$ 6,430.00

SINKS AT ART LAB sttt sse resanssemsme s e seasnnens S 4.350.00
SUBTOTAL it csssasssssssssassnsstsssetrasnssmsmessssassssosssasssssases $ 10,780.00

GC FEE 10% S 1,078.00
TOTAL S 11,858.00
PROYIDE AND REPLACE COUNTER MILLWORK AT ADMINISTRATION AREA
MILLWORK AT E117 ATTENDANCE ...t renssntstesmsersenees 52.170.00
MILLWORK AT E118 COUNSELING c.ooovcrrereerreerenrene e w3 4,030,00

INSTALLATION AND PAINT OF MILLWORK .........c.couue w8 3,000.00

SUBTOTAL oottt s s ceres et ransssssn s s ss s snenns $9,200.00
o | o 1 e v T e et e A Wrere e e e § 920.00
TOTAL S14,120.00
RENOVATE RESTROOMS IN CAFETERIA/ADMINISTRATION AREA
PLUMBING AT RESTROOMS........oocvvrmreresoresecsmrssmnivessassssssssssssssasssssaons $14,400.00
REPLACE FLOOR DRAINS ..... 5 800.00
TOILET ACCESSORIES............ - 33,316.00

MASONRY AT RESTROOM.... ;
CERAMIC TILE i sirtceeneremeesnasesnsesnses veaneniens reeee$ 7,300.00
PATCHWORK AND MISC REPAIRS....

$9.750.00

TOTAL $ 46.866.00
TOTAI $51,552.60

AlA Document GY81™ — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Instilute of Archilects, All rights reserved, WARNING: Thia
AlA* Document Is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documant. ar
any portion of it, may resuit in severo clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extant possible undar the law, This
document was produced by AlA software ot 15:48:28 ET on 12/04/2018 under Order No. 2523017508 which expiras on 11/26/2020, and is not for resale

Usor Notes: (3BIADAIC)



PROVIDE COUNTERS FOR COMPUTERS ROOOMS B120, BI21, AND B124 BUILDING B
MILLWORK AT B120 oo risnienien et sectensesssressereeerererrenns 8 7,820,00
MILLWORK AT BIZL..oecorrenrresees e wirreeenres 3 1,310.00
MILLWORK AT BI2d L eecrmemerissminns e s 0,373.00
INSTALLATION AND PAINT OF MILLWORK ....... e 3.000.00

SUBTOTAL. izt i, Lk e S s e 3 26,505.00

GC FEE[10%h naszess.. oo ot st i et et € 0GSES()

TOTAL § 29,155.50

GRAND TOTAL FOR ITEMS S119.714.10

The original Contract Sum was 406.200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 14.146.00
The Comract Sum prior to this Change Order was 430,346.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Conteact Sum includimg this Change Order will be

EEENTCRIENN
340.060.10

(LR TR N

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new datc of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaraniced Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exceuted w supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Cavazos & Associaies Architects. PLLC Levendecker Construction of Texas, Inc United Independent School District
ARCHITECT ¢Firm nome) CONTRACTOR ¢Firm nanney OWNER (Firm namey

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Guillenno J. Cavazos, Jr., Giary Leyendecker, PLE. Ruberto J. Santos, Superintendent
Principal/Architect

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987. 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The Amencan Institute of Architecta, All Hghts reserved. WARNING: This
AlA* Documant is protectod by U.S, Copyright Law and International Trenties, Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documont. of
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltios, and will ba prosocuted to tho maximum extent possible under the law, This
document was produced by ALA software at 15:48:28 ET on 12/04/201% under Order No, 2523017508 which explres on 11/26/2020. and is not for resale

User Notas: [3BYADALCY



LEYENDECKER CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC,
CONSTRUCTORS AND ENGINEERS

LAREDO, TEXAS 78041

Tt ERHINT. NSRRI T LETE T3
iy 195RpT2282048 22 A ANDTRS
I Mana19

124 019

UESIJOR t002: 20019 McPleran Rosd Campas
U0 Unvazes Associates Anbatects
Autn. Mr. Guillermo Cavagos, I, ALY

Laneda, Texas 78040

LIsD
JOC 911-2019 MePhervin Ruad Campus
AE TR No. 06 RED CED SCOPE
DESCRIPIION

Prsvide required labor, materials, cquipsent, asd supers ision for work items from AL PR No. B0 as gited below

ITLEM RO, DESCRIFEFION — i
3 ABATTD SINK REPLACY SINK PR ORIGINAY SCOPE OF WORK, AND FROVIDE SILLWORK
TOMATUH PERALFS MIDDLE ART ROON MOLWORK AN SINKS (N VHE FOLLOWING
ROOMS ART ROOM 123 AND STORAGE A 07

SINK AT ARV ROOM A3 8 435000

MILLWORK AT AL INSTALLATION ARD PAINT OF AULLWORK $ 6,430 00
SINK AL STORAGE AT § o

MITEWORR AT STORAGE RDUM AIET § 240000

INSTALLATION AND PAISTING OF MILIWORK § 1,500 00

SUBTOTAL 3 1535000]

GEFEE Hom 8 154800

TOTAL .5 170300

MELLWORK AT AT INSTALLATION ANDPAINT DF MILEMORK § 643000

h ROUM A 103 TO BECOME ART AR, FROVIDE MILLWORK SINTLAR TU TERAL LS MIDILE NCHOUT

__SINRSATARTLAL § 135000
SUBTOTAL — S 107%0.00]
GCFEE ke § 107800
AL !

7 PROVIDE: AND RLPLACE COUNTLR MILLW DRE AT ADMINIS TRATION AREA
MILEWORK ATI D7 ATTINDANCE § 217000
MILLWORK AT ETRCOUNSELING § 103000
INSTALLA TION AKD PAINT OF MO VWORK S 2idi 0
SUHTOTAL 809300001
GHE FE (s 92000
MOTAL. % 104000!

] RENOVATE RENTROOMS IN CATETERIA ATIMINISTRATION AREA

PEUMBINGATRESTROUMS § 1340000
21 REPLAUCE FLOOR DRAINS § Buitr.on
TOILET ACCESSORIES & 331600
MASUNRY ATRESTROODAN § 9.7%0.00

$

s

H

CERAMEC TN E 7.300.00

CLEANUP

(K] PROVIDLCOUNTLRS FOR CONTE FLRS ROTDOMS D120 BI31, ASDY 124 BUILDING D
MILIWORK AT R0 § 782000
MUTTWORK AT RI2ZE S 73000
MHUIMORK AT RIZI 8 437500
INSTALLANION AND PAINT OF AL WORK §  £000.00

SURTOTAL 5T 35.504.00°
GO P 10 50 2.6500
hotar 5 2915530
1 TOTAL FORITEMS 3, 6. 7. AND 13 UITEM 37 ISPARTOF B § 11971410

Simcxrely,

Rewee Cortes, va.

Reniss Cortes, Je



